# CH \$40.00 777093

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		03/13/2014	National Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KDH Defense Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	750A Fieldcrest Road	
City:	Eden	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27288	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77709226	CORELOAD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6177422355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-742-4200

Email: trademark@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Ruberto

Address Line 1: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C. Address Line 2: 255 State Street, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09729-63
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Quinn
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle M. Quinn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Security Agreement Release - TD Bank (00328629)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0034

900283167

### RELEASE

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement made as of May 28, 2010, by and between KDH Defense Systems, Inc., a Corporation, with a principal place of business at 750A Fieldcrest Road, Eden, North Carolina 27288 (the "Borrower"), and TD Bank, N.A., a National Bank, with a principal place of business at 2005 Market Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, One Commerce Square, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 (the "Bank"), which Intellectual Property Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2010, and recorded in Reel 4215, Frame 0146, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Bank hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, any right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 13th day of MARCh, 2014.

TD BANK, N.A.

Laffray Rangestoin Vice President

(00326724.DOC/1)00321329.DOC

RECORDED: 03/17/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0035